
Michelin Le Mans Cup
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Free Practice 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

2:15.659 185.9- -D. SCHNEIDER / A. MEYRICKUnited Autosports 21181 24 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.779 185.7+0.120 +0.120E. DE DONCKER / D. LUNARDIMotorsport98 19122 98 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.846 185.6+0.187 +0.067J. GLORIEUX / L. HÖRRDKR Engineering 1243 3 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.061 185.3+0.402 +0.215N. MAULINI / E. CAUHAUPECool Racing 2164 37 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.088 185.3+0.429 +0.027A. WELLS / C. NOBLENielsen Racing 21215 7 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.092 185.3+0.433 +0.004M. SMITH / M. BELLCool Racing 966 69 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.681 184.5+1.022 +0.589S. PARROW / D. SCHWAGERRinaldi Racing 2097 66 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.905 184.2+1.246 +0.224M. CRADER / A. MORTIMERGrainmarket Racing 2388 20 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.941 184.1+1.282 +0.036J. WOLFF / J. DE NARDACD Sport 22209 6 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.175 183.8+1.516 +0.234C. CRESP / F. LAVERGNEMV2S Racing 171010 27 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.483 183.4+1.824 +0.308M. KAISER / R. PENTTINENGraff 191611 26 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.766 183.0+2.107 +0.283R. HODES / G. GRISTNielsen Racing 20712 10 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.022 182.7+2.363 +0.256G. HAUSER / N. MÉLINRacing Experience 14713 11 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.773 181.7+3.114 +0.751N. ADCOCK / M. JENSENCD Sport 222114 5 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:20.135 179.9+4.476 +1.362R. MASTRONARDI / G. PICCINIIron Lynx 22615 8 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

2:20.946 178.9+5.287 +0.811J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCKKessel Racing 201916 50 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

2:21.407 178.3+5.748 +0.461D. MAYER / M. GATTINGIron Lynx 161417 9 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

2:21.513 178.2+5.854 +0.106C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINIIron Lynx 15718 77 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

2:22.036 177.5+6.377 +0.523M. BRONISZEWSKI / D. PERELKessel Racing 19519 74 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

2:22.266 177.2+6.607 +0.230M. SULTANOV / P. RUBERTIKessel Racing 211920 67 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

2:23.638 175.5+7.979 +1.372J. SCHAUERMAN / W. BOYDUnited Autosports 13621 23 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

T. CLOET / M. KRANZMühlner Motorsport22 21 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.659Lap 18 185.9 KphAndrew MEYRICKFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Wayne BOYD 187.5 KphLMP3 2:14.44807/08/2020

Fabien LAVERGNE 182.8 KphGT3 2:17.90221/09/2019

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................ 33.50 ºC32.78 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

Race Director Timekeeper
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Free Practice 2
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
2:15.659 185.9241 United Autosports D. SCHNEIDER / A. MEYRICK Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 18 21
2:15.779 +0.120 +0.120 185.7982 Motorsport98 E. DE DONCKER / D. LUNARDI Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 12 19
2:15.846 +0.187 +0.067 185.633 DKR Engineering J. GLORIEUX / L. HÖRR Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 4 12
2:16.061 +0.402 +0.215 185.3374 Cool Racing N. MAULINI / E. CAUHAUPE Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 6 21
2:16.088 +0.429 +0.027 185.375 Nielsen Racing A. WELLS / C. NOBLE Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 21 21
2:16.092 +0.433 +0.004 185.3696 Cool Racing M. SMITH / M. BELL Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 6 9
2:16.681 +1.022 +0.589 184.5667 Rinaldi Racing S. PARROW / D. SCHWAGER Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 9 20
2:16.905 +1.246 +0.224 184.2208 Grainmarket Racing M. CRADER / A. MORTIMER Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 8 23
2:16.941 +1.282 +0.036 184.169 CD Sport J. WOLFF / J. DE NARDA Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 20 22
2:17.175 +1.516 +0.234 183.82710 MV2S Racing C. CRESP / F. LAVERGNE Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 10 17
2:17.483 +1.824 +0.308 183.42611 Graff M. KAISER / R. PENTTINEN Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 16 19
2:17.766 +2.107 +0.283 183.01012 Nielsen Racing R. HODES / G. GRIST Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 7 20
2:18.022 +2.363 +0.256 182.71113 Racing Experience G. HAUSER / N. MÉLIN Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 7 14
2:18.773 +3.114 +0.751 181.7514 CD Sport N. ADCOCK / M. JENSEN Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 21 22
2:23.638 +7.979 +4.865 175.52315 United Autosports J. SCHAUERMAN / W. BOYD Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 6 13

2116 Mühlner Motorsport T. CLOET / M. KRANZ Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M

GT3
2:20.135 179.981 Iron Lynx R. MASTRONARDI / G. PICCINI Ferrari 488 GT3 M 6 22
2:20.946 +0.811 +0.811 178.9502 Kessel Racing J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK Ferrari 488 GT3 M 19 20
2:21.407 +1.272 +0.461 178.393 Iron Lynx D. MAYER / M. GATTING Ferrari 488 GT3 M 14 16
2:21.513 +1.378 +0.106 178.2774 Iron Lynx C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINI Ferrari 488 GT3 M 7 15
2:22.036 +1.901 +0.523 177.5745 Kessel Racing M. BRONISZEWSKI / D. PEREL Ferrari 488 GT3 M 5 19
2:22.266 +2.131 +0.230 177.2676 Kessel Racing M. SULTANOV / P. RUBERTI Ferrari 488 GT3 M 19 21

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Wayne BOYD 187.5 KphLMP3 2:14.44807/08/2020

Fabien LAVERGNE 182.8 KphGT3 2:17.90221/09/2019

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ........................................ 33.50 ºCTrack Temp: 32.78 ºC Air Temp:

Race Director Timekeeper
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

24 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Andrew MEYRICK 2:15.659 8 11 185.91 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Dino LUNARDI 2:15.779 4 9 0.120 0.120 185.72 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Laurents HÖRR 2:15.846 4 12 0.187 0.067 185.63 LMP3

37 Cool Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Edouard CAUHAUPE 2:16.061 6 11 0.402 0.215 185.34 LMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 2:16.088 11 11 0.429 0.027 185.35 LMP3

69 Cool Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Matt BELL 2:16.092 6 9 0.433 0.004 185.36 LMP3

66 Rinaldi Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Dominik SCHWAGER 2:16.681 9 12 1.022 0.589 184.57 LMP3

37 Cool Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Nicolas MAULINI 2:16.848 8 10 1.189 0.167 184.28 LMP3

20 Grainmarket Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Alex MORTIMER 2:16.905 8 12 1.246 0.057 184.29 LMP3

6 CD Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Joffrey DE NARDA 2:16.941 10 12 1.282 0.036 184.110 LMP3

27 MV2S Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Fabien LAVERGNE 2:17.175 10 13 1.516 0.234 183.811 LMP3

26 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Rory PENTTINEN 2:17.483 4 7 1.824 0.308 183.412 LMP3

26 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Matthias KAISER 2:17.691 10 12 2.032 0.208 183.113 LMP3

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Garett GRIST 2:17.766 7 9 2.107 0.075 183.014 LMP3

11 Racing Experience Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Nicolas MÉLIN 2:18.022 7 11 2.363 0.256 182.715 LMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 2:18.478 8 10 2.819 0.456 182.116 LMP3

5 CD Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Nicholas ADCOCK 2:18.773 12 13 3.114 0.295 181.717 LMP3

11 Racing Experience Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Gary HAUSER 2:18.775 3 3 3.116 0.002 181.718 LMP3

66 Rinaldi Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Steve PARROW 2:20.007 7 8 4.348 1.232 180.119 LMP3

8 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Giacomo PICCINI 2:20.135 6 13 4.476 0.128 179.920 GT3

24 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Daniel SCHNEIDER 2:20.186 5 10 4.527 0.051 179.921 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKER 2:20.240 7 10 4.581 0.054 179.822 LMP3

5 CD Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Michael JENSEN 2:20.355 7 9 4.696 0.115 179.623 LMP3

20 Grainmarket Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Mark CRADER 2:20.470 9 11 4.811 0.115 179.524 LMP3

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Rob HODES 2:20.870 10 11 5.211 0.400 179.025 LMP3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Oliver HANCOCK 2:20.946 8 9 5.287 0.076 178.926 GT3

9 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Michelle GATTING 2:21.407 9 11 5.748 0.461 178.327 GT3

77 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Andrea PICCINI 2:21.513 7 10 5.854 0.106 178.228 GT3

8 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Rino MASTRONARDI 2:21.908 9 9 6.249 0.395 177.729 GT3

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 David PEREL 2:22.036 5 12 6.377 0.128 177.530 GT3

67 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Paolo RUBERTI 2:22.266 10 12 6.607 0.230 177.231 GT3

6 CD Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Jacques WOLFF 2:22.786 3 10 7.127 0.520 176.632 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan John SCHAUERMAN 2:23.638 6 11 7.979 0.852 175.533 LMP3

27 MV2S Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Christophe CRESP 2:24.402 2 4 8.743 0.764 174.634 LMP3

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Michael BRONISZEWSKI 2:25.031 6 7 9.372 0.629 173.935 GT3

67 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Murod SULTANOV 2:25.562 8 9 9.903 0.531 173.236 GT3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 2:27.854 9 11 12.195 2.292 170.537 GT3

77 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Claudio SCHIAVONI 2:28.403 2 5 12.744 0.549 169.938 GT3

9 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Deborah MAYER 2:46.191 2 5 30.532 17.788 151.739 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 2LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUXLMP3

21 Mühlner Motorsport Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Moritz KRANZLMP3

21 Mühlner Motorsport Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Tom CLOETLMP3

69 Cool Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Maurice SMITHLMP3

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 32.78 ºC Air Temp: 33.50 ºC
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Free Practice 2
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
2:14.448Wayne BOYDLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports23  8 187.51 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:14.739Laurents HÖRRDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering3  23 187.10.2912 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:14.751Dominik SCHWAGERDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing66  26 187.10.3033 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.120Colin NOBLEDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7  19 186.60.6724 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.381Matt BELLLigier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing69  17 186.20.9335 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.557Joffrey DE NARDALigier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport6  22 186.01.1096 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.659Andrew MEYRICKLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports24  17 185.91.2117 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:15.672Dino LUNARDILigier JS P320 - NissanMotorsport9898  13 185.81.2248 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.790Moritz KRANZDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanMühlner Motorsport21  13 185.71.3429 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.909Gary HAUSERDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRacing Experience11  16 185.51.46110 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.920Jean GLORIEUXDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering3  18 185.51.47211 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:15.928Garett GRISTDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  14 185.51.48012 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:16.061Edouard CAUHAUPELigier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing37  23 185.31.61313 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:16.134Nicolas MAULINILigier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing37  29 185.21.68614 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:16.814Rory PENTTINENLigier JS P320 - NissanGraff26  28 184.32.36615 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:16.859Fabien LAVERGNELigier JS P320 - NissanMV2S Racing27  22 184.22.41116 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:16.905Alex MORTIMERDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanGrainmarket Racing20  21 184.22.45717 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:17.049Anthony WELLSDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7  32 184.02.60118 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:17.655Maurice SMITHLigier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing69  25 183.23.20719 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:17.691Matthias KAISERLigier JS P320 - NissanGraff26  19 183.13.24320 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:18.022Nicolas MÉLINDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRacing Experience11  28 182.73.57421 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:18.361John SCHAUERMANLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports23  38 182.23.91322 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:18.528Rob HODESDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  32 182.04.08023 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:18.723Nicholas ADCOCKLigier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport5  27 181.84.27524 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:18.753Daniel SCHNEIDERLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports24  33 181.74.30525 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.842Mark CRADERDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanGrainmarket Racing20  32 181.64.39426 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.845Steve PARROWDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing66  22 181.64.39727 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:19.572Tom CLOETDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanMühlner Motorsport21  11 180.75.12428 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:19.953Christophe CRESPLigier JS P320 - NissanMV2S Racing27  22 180.25.50529 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:19.993Eric DE DONCKERLigier JS P320 - NissanMotorsport9898  36 180.15.54530 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:20.355Michael JENSENLigier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport5  18 179.65.90731 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:22.786Jacques WOLFFLigier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport6  31 176.68.33832 LMP3 Free Practice 2

GT3
2:20.135Giacomo PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx8  17 179.91 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:20.455Rino MASTRONARDIFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx8  30 179.50.3202 GT3 Free Practice 1

2:20.712Andrea PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx77  16 179.20.5773 GT3 Free Practice 1

2:20.946Oliver HANCOCKFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  17 178.90.8114 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:21.378Michael BRONISZEWSKIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing74  34 178.31.2435 GT3 Free Practice 1

2:21.407Michelle GATTINGFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx9  19 178.31.2726 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:22.036David PERELFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing74  12 177.51.9017 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:22.266Paolo RUBERTIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing67  22 177.22.1318 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:22.590John HARTSHORNEFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  33 176.82.4559 GT3 Free Practice 1

2:22.796Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx77  28 176.62.66110 GT3 Free Practice 1

2:25.562Murod SULTANOVFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing67  25 173.25.42711 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:36.691Deborah MAYERFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx9  26 160.916.55612 GT3 Free Practice 1

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY32.78 ºC Air Temp: 33.50 ºC
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